The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China
POST-CYCLIC CONSOLIDATION RESPONSE
OF A NATURAL LOW PLASTIC SILT DUE TO DISSIPATION
OF CYCLIC EXCESS PORE WATER PRESSURES
D. Wijewickreme

low-plastic Fraser River silt for laboratory testing (Sanin and Wijewickreme, 2006).  After extrusion from the
sample tube, the specimens of the natural undisturbed silt were secured in the DSS device with assistance from a
polished-stainless steel sharpened-edge cutting-ring.
The DSS testing program is presented in Table 2.  The results from a total of thirteen (13) DSS tests on
undisturbed Fraser River silt were used in the present assessment, and as indicated in Table 2, the silt specimens
were tested under specimens consolidated to an initial vertical effective stress of σ΄vo level at or above the
preconsolidation stress (σ΄p-1D) inferred from previous one-dimensional consolidation testing on the same
material (Sanin and Wijewickreme 2006).  All tests were performed without initial static shear bias (i.e.,
simulating “level-ground” conditions).  The void ratios observed for all the test specimens at the end of
consolidation (ec), just prior to constant volume cyclic loading, are also given in Table 2.
Table 2.  Test program and summary of results
Cyclic tests Test ID ei OCR σ'vo
(kPa) ec
τcy/σ'vo N(γ=3.75%) γmax (%) ∆ur/σ'vo
εv-ps (%)
FRS100-010 0.991 1.0 92.4 0.921 0.10 200 0.31 0.59 0.54
FRS100-014 1.042 1.0 101.2 0.969 0.14 143 5.06 0.95 3.28
FRS100-017 0.990 1.0 101.3 0.892 0.17 8 21.45 0.92 2.43
FRS100-020 0.974 1.0 97.2 0.884 0.20 4 15.52 0.91 4.18
FRS100-029 1.041 1.0 101.1 0.990 0.29 1 7.75 1.04 3.47
FRSV100-01 1.001 1.0 100.7 0.953 0.15 N/A 1.16 0.69 0.90
FRS85-010 1.036 1.0 86.9 0.939 0.10 N/A 1.04 0.53 0.52
FRS85-015 1.017 1.0 84.9 0.945 0.15 81 15.03 0.98 4.06
FRS85-025 1.027 1.0 85.0 0.985 0.25 2 15.19 0.94 4.33
FRS85-029 1.052 1.0 87.2 0.981 0.29 1 18.98 0.91 3.63
FRS200-015 1.047 1.0 199.3 0.900 0.15 13 15.40 0.91 1.67
FRS200-020 0.989 1.0 199.8 0.855 0.20 3 18.49 0.94 4.46
FRS200-011 0.997 1.0 198.6 0.882 0.11 164 15.42 0.97 5.11
Upon completion of the consolidation phase, the specimens were subject to cyclic constant volume shear
loading.  Cyclic loading was applied in a stress-controlled manner at a frequency of 0.1 Hz; this consisted of a
symmetrical sinusoidal pulse at constant cyclic stress ratio (CSR = τcy /σ′vo) amplitude.  The cyclic loading was
terminated after allowing the specimens to reach different levels of shear strain; the intent, herein, was to subject